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Municipalities 1997 1998 1999 2000

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 0.35 0.31 0.28 0.27

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 0.50 0.42 0.42 0.37

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 0.51 0.46 0.38 0.35

Over 100,000 inhabitants 0.68 0.62 0.63 0.51

Unweighted average 0.42 0.37 0.35 0.32

Weighted average 0.64 0.61 0.57 0.53
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Up to 20,000 inhabitants 49% 21% 2%

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 57% 36% 9%

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 63% 37% 9%

Over 10,000 inhabitants 89% 51% 18%

Unweighted average 56% 28% 5%

���
 ����� ����	 �����

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 40% 16% 2%

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 51% 31% 6%

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 68% 34% 4%

Over 10,000 inhabitants 82% 48% 17%

Unweighted average 48% 24% 4%

���� ����� ����	 �����

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 32% 14% 3%

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 52% 29% 4%

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 57% 22% 2%

Over 10,000 inhabitants 82% 51% 16%

Unweighted average 43% 21% 4%

���� ����� ����	 �����

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 32% 12% 3%

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 50% 26% 5%

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 40% 19% 2%

Over 10,000 inhabitants 72% 40% 9%

Unweighted average 40% 18% 4%



���������	
�������
�
���������������	�


��

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
	

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

Z
er

o
4

1%
1%

2
2%

2%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
8

1%
1%

T
o 

0.
1

54
13

%
13

%
11

9%
9%

4
7%

7%
1

2%
2%

70
11

%
11

%

T
o 

0.
2

79
19

%
19

%
14

12
%

12
%

6
11

%
11

%
2

3%
3%

10
1

16
%

16
%

T
o 

0.
3

70
17

%
17

%
23

20
%

20
%

9
17

%
17

%
3

5%
5%

10
5

16
%

16
%

T
o 

0.
4

68
17

%
17

%
10

9%
9%

4
7%

7%
10

16
%

16
%

92
14

%
14

%

T
o 

0.
5

46
11

%
11

%
15

13
%

13
%

10
19

%
19

%
13

21
%

21
%

84
13

%
13

%

T
o 

0.
6

38
9%

9%
11

9%
9%

4
7%

7%
6

10
%

10
%

59
9%

9%

T
o 

0.
7

16
4%

4%
7

6%
6%

4
7%

7%
6

10
%

10
%

33
5%

5%

T
o 

0.
8

13
3%

3%
5

4%
4%

4
7%

7%
2

3%
3%

24
4%

4%

T
o 

0.
9

5
1%

1%
4

3%
3%

2
4%

4%
2

3%
3%

13
2%

2%

T
o 

1.
0

6
1%

1%
5

4%
4%

1
2%

2%
4

7%
7%

16
2%

3%

T
o 

1.
1

1
0%

0%
4

3%
3%

1
2%

2%
2

3%
3%

8
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
2

2
0%

0%
2

2%
2%

0%
0%

0%
0%

4
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
3

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
4

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
4%

4%
2

3%
3%

4
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
5

2
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
4

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
6

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
3

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
7

1
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
8

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

2.
0

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

>
 2

.0
2

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

2
3%

3%
6

1%
1%

0

N
o 

da
ta

4
1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

4
1%

T
ot

al
41

2
10

0%
11

7
10

0%
54

10
0%

61
10

0%
64

4
10

0%

A
ve

ra
ge

0.
35

0.
50

0.
51

0.
68

0.
42

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

O
ve

r 
10

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
T

ot
al

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

U
p 

to
 2

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
20

,0
00

 to
 5

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
50

,0
00

 to
 1

00
,0

00
 in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s



 �
����!�	��	�������	���!	�	�����!"��#�����$���������	��


��

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
	

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

Z
er

o
11

3%
3%

2
2%

2%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
15

2%
2%

T
o 

0.
1

64
16

%
16

%
10

9%
9%

2
4%

4%
0

0%
0%

76
12

%
12

%

T
o 

0.
2

99
24

%
25

%
21

18
%

18
%

6
11

%
11

%
2

3%
3%

12
8

20
%

20
%

T
o 

0.
3

67
16

%
17

%
24

21
%

21
%

8
15

%
15

%
8

13
%

13
%

10
7

17
%

17
%

T
o 

0.
4

53
13

%
13

%
12

10
%

10
%

13
24

%
25

%
9

15
%

15
%

87
14

%
14

%

T
o 

0.
5

43
10

%
11

%
11

9%
9%

5
9%

9%
11

18
%

18
%

70
11

%
11

%

T
o 

0.
6

20
5%

5%
9

8%
8%

6
11

%
11

%
6

10
%

10
%

41
6%

6%

T
o 

0.
7

18
4%

4%
6

5%
5%

5
9%

9%
6

10
%

10
%

35
5%

6%

T
o 

0.
8

11
3%

3%
4

3%
3%

3
6%

6%
3

5%
5%

21
3%

3%

T
o 

0.
9

6
1%

1%
5

4%
4%

1
2%

2%
3

5%
5%

15
2%

2%

T
o 

1.
0

2
0%

0%
5

4%
4%

1
2%

2%
1

2%
2%

9
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
1

4
1%

1%
2

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
3

5%
5%

10
2%

2%

T
o 

1.
2

0%
0%

3
3%

3%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

4
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
3

1
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
4

2
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
2

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
5

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

4
7%

7%
4

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
6

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
7

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
8

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

2.
0

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

>
 2

.0
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

1
2%

2%
0%

0%
2

0%
0%

0

N
o 

da
ta

9
2%

1
1%

1
2%

1
2%

12
2%

T
ot

al
41

2
10

0%
11

7
10

0%
54

10
0%

61
10

0%
64

4
10

0%

A
ve

ra
ge

0.
31

0.
42

0.
46

0.
62

0.
37

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

O
ve

r 
10

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
T

ot
al

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

U
p 

to
 2

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
20

,0
00

 to
 5

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
50

,0
00

 to
 1

00
,0

00
 in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s



���������	
�������
�
���������������	�


�	

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
	

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

Z
er

o
9

2%
2%

2
2%

2%
2

4%
4%

0
0%

0%
13

2%
2%

T
o 

0.
1

74
18

%
19

%
9

8%
8%

4
7%

8%
2

3%
4%

89
14

%
14

%

T
o 

0.
2

10
9

26
%

28
%

26
22

%
23

%
8

15
%

16
%

3
5%

5%
14

6
23

%
24

%

T
o 

0.
3

76
18

%
19

%
18

15
%

16
%

8
15

%
16

%
5

8%
9%

10
7

17
%

17
%

T
o 

0.
4

36
9%

9%
15

13
%

13
%

11
20

%
22

%
7

11
%

12
%

69
11

%
11

%

T
o 

0.
5

35
8%

9%
12

10
%

10
%

7
13

%
14

%
11

18
%

19
%

65
10

%
11

%

T
o 

0.
6

25
6%

6%
2

2%
2%

3
6%

6%
6

10
%

11
%

36
6%

6%

T
o 

0.
7

15
4%

4%
12

10
%

10
%

4
7%

8%
6

10
%

11
%

37
6%

6%

T
o 

0.
8

5
1%

1%
5

4%
4%

2
4%

4%
5

8%
9%

17
3%

3%

T
o 

0.
9

1
0%

0%
5

4%
4%

1
2%

2%
2

3%
4%

9
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
0

0%
0%

4
3%

3%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

5
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
1

2
0%

1%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

3
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
2

1
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
3

3
1%

1%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

2
3%

4%
6

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
4

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
2

3%
4%

3
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
5

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
6

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
3

5%
5%

4
1%

1%

T
o 

1.
7

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
8

2
0%

1%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

0%
0%

3
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

2.
0

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

>
 2

.0
1

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
4

1%
1%

0

N
o 

da
ta

16
4%

2
2%

3
6%

4
7%

25
4%

T
ot

al
41

2
10

0%
11

7
10

0%
54

10
0%

61
10

0%
64

4
10

0%

A
ve

ra
ge

0.
28

0.
42

0.
38

0.
63

0.
35

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

O
ve

r 
10

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
T

ot
al

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

U
p 

to
 2

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
20

,0
00

 to
 5

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
50

,0
00

 to
 1

00
,0

00
 in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s



 �
����!�	��	�������	���!	�	�����!"��#�����$���������	��


��

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
	

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

Z
er

o
5

1%
1%

0
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
7

1%
1%

T
o 

0.
1

99
24

%
27

%
21

18
%

19
%

8
15

%
17

%
5

8%
9%

13
3

21
%

23
%

T
o 

0.
2

82
20

%
22

%
16

14
%

14
%

4
7%

9%
4

7%
7%

10
6

16
%

18
%

T
o 

0.
3

64
16

%
17

%
19

16
%

17
%

15
28

%
32

%
6

10
%

11
%

10
4

16
%

18
%

T
o 

0.
4

44
11

%
12

%
15

13
%

13
%

5
9%

11
%

13
21

%
23

%
77

12
%

13
%

T
o 

0.
5

29
7%

8%
12

10
%

11
%

5
9%

11
%

5
8%

9%
51

8%
9%

T
o 

0.
6

15
4%

4%
6

5%
5%

3
6%

6%
7

11
%

12
%

31
5%

5%

T
o 

0.
7

8
2%

2%
8

7%
7%

2
4%

4%
2

3%
4%

20
3%

3%

T
o 

0.
8

9
2%

2%
7

6%
6%

2
4%

4%
3

5%
5%

21
3%

4%

T
o 

0.
9

3
1%

1%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

4
7%

7%
8

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
0

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

2
3%

4%
4

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
1

4
1%

1%
3

3%
3%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
8

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
2

1
0%

0%
2

2%
2%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
4

1%
1%

T
o 

1.
3

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
4

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
5

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
6

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
7

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
8

1
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

2.
0

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

>
 2

.0
1

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
0%

0%
2

0%
0%

0

N
o 

da
ta

44
11

%
5

4%
7

13
%

4
7%

60
9%

T
ot

al
41

2
10

0%
11

7
10

0%
54

10
0%

61
10

0%
64

4
10

0%

A
ve

ra
ge

0.
27

0.
37

0.
35

0.
51

0.
32

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

O
ve

r 
10

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
T

ot
al

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

U
p 

to
 2

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
20

,0
00

 to
 5

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
50

,0
00

 to
 1

00
,0

00
 in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s



���������	
�������
�
���������������	�


�


�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�	


��
�
��

�
�
�
	�
	�
�
�
�

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

Q
ua

nt
ity

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

O
n 

to
ta

l
O

n 
av

ai
la

bl
e

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

da
ta

Z
er

o
3

1%
1%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

1
2%

2%
6

1%
1%

T
o 

0.
1

31
9

77
%

78
%

39
33

%
33

%
14

26
%

26
%

7
11

%
11

%
37

9
59

%
59

%

T
o 

0.
2

62
15

%
15

%
40

34
%

34
%

16
30

%
30

%
12

20
%

20
%

13
0

20
%

20
%

T
o 

0.
3

13
3%

3%
22

19
%

19
%

11
20

%
20

%
16

26
%

26
%

62
10

%
10

%

T
o 

0.
4

5
1%

1%
2

2%
2%

6
11

%
11

%
5

8%
8%

18
3%

3%

T
o 

0.
5

3
1%

1%
4

3%
3%

0%
0%

5
8%

8%
12

2%
2%

T
o 

0.
6

2
0%

0%
3

3%
3%

3
6%

6%
6

10
%

10
%

14
2%

2%

T
o 

0.
7

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

0.
8

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
3%

3%
2

0%
0%

T
o 

0.
9

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

2
3%

3%
2

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
0

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
1

2%
2%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
1

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
2

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
3

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

0%
0%

2
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
4

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
5

1
0%

0%
1

1%
1%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
3

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
6

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
7

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0
0%

0%

T
o 

1.
8

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

1
2%

2%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

1.
9

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

T
o 

2.
0

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
0%

0%
0%

0%
1

0%
0%

>
 2

.0
2

0%
0%

1
1%

1%
1

2%
2%

0%
0%

4
1%

1%

N
o 

da
ta

T
ot

al
2

0%
0

0%
0

0%
0

0%
2

0%
A

ve
ra

ge
41

2
10

0%
11

7
10

0%
54

10
0%

61
10

0%
64

4
10

0%
0.

10
0.

24
0.

26
0.

39
0.

17

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

O
ve

r 
10

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
T

ot
al

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

P
er

ce
nt

ag
es

U
p 

to
 2

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
20

,0
00

 to
 5

0,
00

0 
in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s
50

,0
00

 to
 1

00
,0

00
 in

ha
bi

ta
nt

s



 �
����!�	��	�������	���!	�	�����!"��#�����$���������	��


��

�����	���	���
�	�����	��
���	����	�	��	������

*��0111��$
����������������
������(�����
��(-
�.�	�
�/	���������������#����
�������������������
������)24"0������
�"���������	����
�����
�����
�>4<�
��%
�� ���������
5)23"6������
�7�����31<�
����
���������5)2>"3������
�7"�&�������
�$
�������������������
���	���
��)2;11������
��
��&���������������������������������������%
�� ��������������	��
���������
������������)20"4<���
�����
�������
�C	���64<�
�������	������)����	��"

������
�������$
�����������������������������
���������
����������������
�
���	��
�����������(-
�.�	�
�(�����/	�������������������
����������
�����
�����
	���
�������
������������"

���������������������
���
������������������
�$
���������������D)�%��������
���
����
�������
�����������/	�������������
��5�����������/	���������������������
����1"61�������
����������
�������������
���������1":;7"

����� �
�������
�� ��� ������� �
� ��� �#�������� ��� ��
� ����
��"� =������ ������
/	�����������������������������
�
���
��
�������	���������������������������5:8<������������
68<�
����������/	������������7������������
������������������
���������
�������������������
����	��������#������"�����������������/	�����������������������������������
�����
������������
���������	��	�����
�����������
����$
����������������"

������	���������	���	�	��	�������
���	����	�	��	

����(�����
��(-
�.�	�
�/	�������������������������������������������6;;9
����6;;;���
��������������
������(���������=�������$
���������"�������
�
���
�����
���	�����
�>1"8<����
��>4<���
��������������	������������������������
�3>"6<����
�

����������	
�����
���	�	����

Municipalities 2000

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 0.10  

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 0.24  

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants 0.26  

Over 100,000 inhabitants 0.39  

Unweighted average 0.17  

Weighted average 0.32  

������������	
��	����������������
Percentages

Municipalities 1997 1998 1999

Up to 20,000 inhabitants 91.7  83.9  85.7  

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants 79.6  72.1  74.5  

50,000 to 100,000 72.0  68.7  68.5  

Over 100,000 inhabitants 68.8  65.9  66.1  

Unweighted average 85.6  78.8  80.4  

Weighted average 71.4  65.9  68.1  
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Municipalities Positive Negative No data Total Positive Negative No data Total

Up to 20,000 inhabitants  127   283   2   412   31   69   0   100  

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants  31   84   2   117   26   72   2   100  

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants  11   43   0   54   20   80   0   100  

Over 100,000 inhabitants  13   48   0   61   21   79   0   100  

Total  182   458   4   644   28   71   1   100  
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Municipalities Average

> 60% < 60% No data Total > 60% < 60% No data Total

Up to 20,000 inhabitants  18   365   29   412   4   89   7   100   46  

20,000 to 50,000 inhabitants  5   108   4   117   4   92   3   100   47  

50,000 to 100,000 inhabitants  2   48   4   54   4   89   7   100   46  

Over 100,000 inhabitants  5   50   6   61   8   82   10   100   46  

Total  30   571   43   644   5   89   7   100   46  

Quantity Percentage
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